

City of Bay Minette



Beautification Committee

301 D'Olive Street · Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Dear Friend,

The Bay Minette Beautification Committee is excited to add a new – but familiar – program to its roster. Since 2013, the "Bay Minette in Bloom" Campaign has operated under the umbrella of the North Baldwin Chamber Foundation. This sponsorship program helps fund the maintenance of the beautiful hanging baskets that grace our downtown area. The Beautification Committee is excited to extend an invitation of sponsorship for the hanging basket display for 2022. The initial cost of sponsorship is \$250 per display, which covers the plantings and upkeep of two hanging baskets for the 2022 year. Any sponsorship renewals after the initial year will be \$150 per display.

Should you wish to support the Bay Minette in Bloom campaign, enclosed you will find a Sponsorship Form with the options for a method of payment. Please make all checks payable to the City of Bay Minette, and submit the Sponsorship Form and contribution payment by February 15, 2022 to:

Bay Minette Beautification Committee c/o Planning and Development Department 301 D'Olive St Bay Minette, AL 36507

You may also email the forms to the Planning & Development Department at COBM_Planning@ci.bay-minette.al.us. If you have questions about this or other Beautification Committee projects, call Tina Covington at (251) 580-1625.

Your sponsorship is a tax-deductible donation made to the City of Bay Minette Beautification Committee, and upon receiving your sponsorship form, you will be mailed a receipt for your contribution.

In addition to the Bay Minette in Bloom campaign, The Beautification Committee sponsors the annual Arbor Day Tree Give-Away and Clean Out & Recycle Day. This year's events will be held Feb. 26 and April 23, respectively, at Bay Minette City Hall. The Committee meets monthly and selects the Yard of the Month and Business of the Month beautification awards as well as provides financial support of beautification efforts in the city.

We hope that you will support the Bay Minette in Bloom campaign and the Bay Minette Beautification Committee. If you decide that you do not wish to become a sponsor and would like to be removed from the annual mailing list, please let us know. We are incredibly appreciative of any support you have given to the beautification efforts to our wonderful City.

Sincerely,





BAY MINETTE BEAUTIFICATION COMMITTEE

Bay Minette In Bloom

Join the "Bay Minette in Bloom" Campaign by Sponsoring a Hanging Basket Display

What is a Display? A display is one pole with two hanging baskets. It includes two flower plantings annually, the baskets and brackets, all the watering and maintenance and an optional sign. Organizations (businesses, churches, civic groups, etc.) can sponsor a sign or an individual to dedicate the display in honor or memory of a loved one.

It's Tax-deductible!

Call the Beautification Committee for more information on becoming a Sponsor (251) 580-1625





City of Bay Minette





301 D'Olive Street · Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Phone (251) 580-1625 · COBM_Planning@ci.bay-minette.al.us

Bay Minette in Bloom Sponsorship Form

Please complete the following form and return it to the Planning & Development Department, 2nd Floor, City of Bay Minette located at 301 D'Olive Street, Bay Minette, AL 36507. The City of Bay Minette is a tax-exempt organization; therefore, all tax contributions are tax-deductible. Your tax-deductible sponsorship is only \$250.00 for the first year and will be renewable for \$150.00 for each year following the initial sponsorship. The sponsorship includes two (2) flower plantings, the baskets and brackets, watering and maintenance, and an optional sign. All proceeds from the Bay Minette in Bloom campaign will benefit the Beautification Committee efforts.

If you have any questions please call Tina Covington at (251) 580-1625 or <u>Tina.Covington@ci.bay-minette.al.us</u>.

Name:	
Address:	
Phone Number: Email:	
Type of Sponsorship: Individual Organization- Name:	
□ Renewal Sponsorship or □ New Sponsorship - Number of Sponsorships for the current year:	
Optional Sign: \Box No \Box Yes - If yes, please include the name of the Organization or Individual(s) to be placed on the sign:	
We accept Cash, Credit Cards, and Checks- Please make all checks payable to the City of Bay Minette. All methods of payment can be submitted to the Planning and Development Department at City Hall, 301 D'Olive St, Bay Minette, AL 36507. If you would like to pay with Credit Card, but would prefer not to come to City Hall, please complete the following Credit Card Authorization information and email it to COBM_Planning@ci.bay-minette.al.us. * Credit Cards transactions will include a convenience fee of 3.99%.	
Name as it appears on the Card:	
Billing Address:	
Type of Card: □ Visa □ Mastercard □ American Express	□ Other:
Card Number:	
Expiration Date:	Security Code:
Authorization Signature:	Date:

We greatly appreciate your generous sponsorship to the Bay Minette in Bloom campaign!